© 2006 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51617A
TC1303 DFN
Adjustable Output
Demo Board
User’s Guide
Note the following details of the code protection feature on Microchip devices:
• Microchip products meet the specification contained in their particular Microchip Data Sheet.
• Microchip believes that its family of products is one of the most secure families of its kind on the market today, when used in the

© 2006 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51617A-page 13
TC1303 DFN Adjustable Output  Demo Board User’s Guide
A.4 BOARD – TOP METAL LAYER
DS51617A-page 14 © 2006 Microchip Technology Inc.
Schematic and Layouts
A.5 BOARD – BOTTOM METAL LAYER
© 2006 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51617A-page 15
TC1303 DFN Adjustable Output  Demo Board User’s Guide
NOTES:
DS51617A-page 16 © 2006 Microchip Technology Inc.
TC1303 DFN ADJUSTABLE OUTPUT
DEMO BOARD USER’S GUIDE
Appendix B. Bill Of Materials (BOM)
TABLE B-1: BILL OF MATERIALS (BOM)
QTY Reference Description Manufacturer Part Number
1 C1 Cap Ceramic 4.7μF 6.3V X5R 0805 Panasonic® - ECG ECJ-2FB0J475K
1 C2 Cap 10uF 6.3V Ceramic X5R 0805 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-2FB0J106M
1 C3 Cap 33pF 50V Cerm Chip 0805 SMD Panasonic - ECG ECJ-2VC1H330J
2 C4,C5 Cap 1uF 16V Ceramic 0805 X5R Panasonic - ECG ECJ-2FB1C105K
1 L1 Inductor power shield 4.7μH Coiltronics/Div of Coo-
per/Bussmann
SD3118-4R7-R
3 R1, R2, R3 Res 1.0M Ohm 1/8W 5% 0805 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ105V
1 R4 Res 200K Ohm 1/8W 1% 0805 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6ENF2003V
1 R5 Res 4.99K Ohm 1/8W 1% 0805 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6ENF4991V
1 R6 Res 49.9K Ohm 1/8W 1% 0805 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6ENF4992V
1 R7 Trimpot 500K Ohm 11 Trn 5mm Top Murata Electronics®
North America
PVG5A504C01R00
1 S1 Switch Dip 2 Pos half pitch SMT ITT Industries / C&K Div TDA02H0SK1